01-27-2003

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 7523 | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Tab settings | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Fi | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): . | Name: Inmark Services, Inc. | | |
| PNC Bank, National Association | Internal | | |
| | Address: | | |
| Individual(s) Association | Street Address: 415 Northern Bockward | | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | City: Great Neck State: NY Zip: 11021 | | |
| Corporation-State Other | Individual(s) citizenship | | |
| | Association | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No | General Partnership | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership | | |
| Assignment | Corporation-State Delquave | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | | |
| To Other Release of Security therest | representative designation is attached: Tes assignment) | | |
| Execution Date: 1/2/03 45 of 5/17/01 | (Designations must be a separate document in the Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| A. Hassinson (1) | 2,039,448 | | |
| Additional number(s) a | ittached 🖫 Yes 🖾 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | |
| Name: Zev M. Bomrind, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed | | |
| Kronish Ligh Weiner & Hellman LLP, | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| 46th Flow | | | |
| Street Address: 1114 Avenue of the Americas | Deposit account number: | | |
| Pileer Anniess. Titt | | | |
| | | | |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10030 | | | |
| DO NOT US | SE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info | ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | | |
| copy of the original document. | 4 0 1 | | |
| Ze M. Bomrind (20 M. Bonn) Date | | | |
| - Corron Signing | Signature gover sheet, altachments, and document: | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: | | | |

01/27/2003 TDIAZ1

00000161 2039448

40.00 DP 01 FC:8521

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0843**

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF AND SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ("Release"), dated as of May 17, 2001, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Assignment of U.S. Trademark Registrations dated March 31, 1998 (the "Assignment"), by Inmark Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Inmark"), in favor of the Lender, Inmark assigned to the Lender the trademark and United States trademark registration set forth below and associated goodwill (the "Trademark"):

| Reg. No. | Reg. Date | <u>Mark</u> |
|-----------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| 2,039,448 | February 18, 1997 | "INMARK SERVICES, INC." |

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, Inmark has repaid and satisfied in full all obligations to the Lender (the "Satisfaction"); and

WHEREAS, as a result of the Satisfaction, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark and to terminate the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on, and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation, the trademark registration and related goodwill, effective as of the date first set forth above.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

KRONISHLIEB 431397v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0844 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

By: Name: James R. De Genova

PNC BANK, NATIONAL/ASSOCIATION

Vitle: Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF NEW JERSEY |) |
|---------------------|-------|
| MIDDLESEX |) ss. |
| COUNTY OF ESSEX |) |

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of November, personally appeared James R. De Genova, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Vice President of PNC Bank, National Association and signed said instrument on behalf of PNC Bank, National Association with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

KRONISHLIEB 431397v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0845



Direct Dial: 212-479-6113 E-mail: zbomrind@kronishlieb.com

January 23, 2003

BY FEDEX

Commissioner United States Patent & Trademark Office 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 300 Arlington, Virginia 22202

> Re: Recordation of Termination and Release of Assignment

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. A Termination and Release of Assignment of and Security Interest in Trademark and Trademark Registration (Reg. No. 2,039,448), together with one Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and
- 2. A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the fee for recordation of the Termination and Release.

Please record the Termination and Release. Please acknowledge your receipt of this letter and the accompanying materials by stamping the enclosed copy of this letter and returning it in the enclosed self-addressed and prepaid envelope.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 212-479-6113.

1114 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036-7798

Phone: (212) 479-6000 · Fax: (212) 479-6275

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 01/23/2003